YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1137 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 27 - March 2, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Revoking the security clearance for
former President Joe Biden and
members of his administration 27% 11% 12% 34% 17%
Resuming federal death penalty
executions after a prior pause 20% 22% 12% 25% 21%
Giving the Department of Government
Efficiency (DOGE) access to sensitive
federal data systems 18% 14% 10% 41% 17%
Seeking to punish convicted drug
dealers with the death penalty 17% 16% 19% 34% 13%
Seeking ownership of the Panama
Canal 16% 17% 10% 38% 19%

Ending legal representation for minors

who are undocumented and in the

country without a parent or legal

guardian 14% 15% 13% 38% 19%
Ending the independent status of the

U.S. Postal Service and putting its

leadership under the control of the

president 9% 14% 11% 46% 20%
Reducing regulation of cryptocurrency 8% 11% 15% 36% 31%
Reducing regulation of artificial

intelligence (Al) 8% 12% 23% 40% 17%
Seeking to make Canada part of the

u.sS. 7% 13% 14% 51% 16%
Seeking ownership of Greenland 6% 16% 11% 45% 22%
Seeking to make Canada the 51st U.S.

state 5% 13% 14% 53% 15%
Seeking ownership of Gaza after

removing Palestinians 5% 9% 13% 50% 24%
Deleting a government-run database

that tracks federal police misconduct 4% 7% 21% 51% 17%
Amending the Constitution to allow

presidents to hold office for three terms 4% 11% 15% 56% 14%

Removing building codes that are
intended to protect against natural
disasters 2% 6% 17% 62% 13%




YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 27 - March 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.537, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.927.

1137
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

98 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Revoking the security clearance for former President Joe Biden and members of his administration

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 27% 30% 24% 12% 17% 37% 35% 33% 6% 16% *
Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 18% 14% % 7% 11% 9% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 9% 8% 11% 14% 14% *
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 34% 24% 37% 32% 44% 32% 49% 33% *

Not sure 17% 14% 19% 29% 19% 14% 6% 12% 23% 26% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (534) (593) (286) (204) (368) (269) (724) (136) (172) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 27% 5% 21% 55% 2% 59% 26% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 19%
Somewhat support 11% 3% 13% 16% 3% 17% 10% 14% 12% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 6% 10% 13% 12% 15% 15% 8% 14%
Strongly oppose 34% 70% 29% 6% 74% 6% 33% 35% 40% 28% 32% 32% 44%
Not sure 17% 8%  21%  12% 6% 11% 20% 11% 9% 15% 15% 19%  14%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (391)  (400) (336)  (461)  (427) (476) (328) (214) (181) (235) (439)  (272)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Resuming federal death penalty executions after a prior pause

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 20% 25% 16% 14% 13% 26% 25% 23% 7% 17% *
Somewhat support 22% 22% 22% 17% 18% 23% 27% 25% 13% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 16% 14% 11% 10% 9% 16% 23% *
Strongly oppose 25% 27% 23% 26% 33% 20% 24% 25% 31% 21% *

Not sure 21% 13% 28% 27% 23% 19% 14% 16% 33% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (537) (594) (286) (205) (368) (272) (727) (136) (173) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly support 20% 9% 14% 39% 9% 39% 20% 21% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat support 22% 18% 18% 30% 13% 29% 18% 25% 24% 22% 19% 24% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 11% 9% 18% 7% 10% 15% 15% 14% 17% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 25% 41% 27% 7% 44% 10% 25% 25% 25% 23% 17% 26% 33%
Not sure 21% 15% 30% 15% 15% 16% 27% 14% 13% 21% 25% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (392)  (401)  (338)  (464)  (427) (478) (327) (216) (181) (237) (439)  (274)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Giving the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE) access to sensitive federal data systems

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 18% 21% 15% 12% 13% 21% 25% 20% 7% 12% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 20% 10% 15% 11% 16% 9% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 10% 16% 9% 5% 11% 7% 7% *
Strongly oppose 41% 39% 43% 32% 43% 39% 52% 42% 49% 42% *

Not sure 17% 13% 21% 26% 18% 16% 7% 12% 29% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (534) (595) (284) (206) (368) (271) (724) (136) (173) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 18% 5% 12% 38% 2% 42% 15% 19% 23% 14% 22% 19% 15%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 11% 26% 4% 21% 14% 11% 16% 12% 12% 17% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 8% 13% 5% 15% 8% 13% 12% 15% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 41% 74% 43% 8% 82% 11% 43% 41% 42% 42% 38% 36% 56%
Not sure 17% 8% 26% 14% 6% 11% 20% 15% 7% 17% 17% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (389)  (403) (337) (462)  (428) (477) (327) (216) (180) (236) (440)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking to punish convicted drug dealers with the death penalty

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 17% 21% 13% 14% 15% 16% 24% 19% 6% 20% *
Somewhat support 16% 19% 14% 17% 12% 17% 21% 18% 8% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 19% 19% 15% 22% 21% 20% 18% 16% *
Strongly oppose 34% 31% 37% 31% 49% 32% 24% 33% 44% 30% *

Not sure 13% 9% 16% 19% 10% 13% 10% 9% 23% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (533) (594) (282) (208) (367) (270) (723) (136) (172) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly support 17% 10% 15% 26% 5% 30% 14% 20% 24% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 9% 28% 13% 28% 15% 16% 18% 18% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 19% 21% 15% 23% 23% 19% 19% 21% 19% 13% 24% 19% 20%
Strongly oppose 34% 46% 41% 16% 51% 17% 34% 35% 34% 34% 39% 32% 35%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 8% % 6% 18% 8% 5% 13% 9% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (388)  (402) (337)  (461)  (429) (472) (329) (218) (179) (234) (440)  (274)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking ownership of the Panama Canal
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 16% 21% 11% 9% 11% 19% 22% 18% 7% 9% *
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 20% 4% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% *
Strongly oppose 38% 38% 38% 30% 47% 35% 41% 37% 48% 37% *

Not sure 19% 15% 23% 31% 18% 20% 9% 14% 31% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (534) (593) (283) (206) (368) (270) (723) (135) (173) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 16% 3% 11% 33% 2% 38% 14% 16% 20% 11% 18% 17% 14%
Somewhat support 17% 6% 13% 32% 5% 31% 15% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 38% 71% 36% 9% 78% 8% 40% 38% 40% 33% 42% 32% 51%
Not sure 19% 9%  32%  15% 7% 14% 23% 14% 12% 25% 15% 23%  12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (388)  (402)  (337)  (463)  (426) (477) (327) (215) (179) (235) (440)  (273)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending legal representation for minors who are undocumented and in the country without a parent or legal
guardian

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 14% 17% 12% 7% 13% 17% 19% 16% 8% 9% *
Somewhat support 15% 17% 14% 18% 12% 14% 18% 18% 10% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% *
Strongly oppose 38% 34% 41% 37% 41% 36% 38% 37% 41% 46% *

Not sure 19% 17% 22% 22% 19% 21% 15% 18% 26% 19% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (535) (593) (285) (206) (369) (268) (725) (134) (173) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 14% 5% 12% 25% 4% 29% 13% 17% 14% 20% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 12% 28% 6% 28% 13% 16% 20% 20% 12% 16% 14%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 15% 14% 11% 18% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 38% 67% 36% 13% 70% 12% 38% 39% 39% 37% 37% 34% 47%
Not sure 19% 7% 27% 21% 8% 20% 23% 13% 13% 12% 18% 26% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (388) (402) (338) (460) (429) (473) (330) (216) (180) (236) (438) (274)




YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the independent status of the U.S. Postal Service and putting its leadership under the control of the

president

Would you support or oppose the following?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 11% 6% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 5% 7% *
Somewhat support 14% 13% 15% 16% 11% 16% 14% 17% 4% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% *
Strongly oppose 46% 44% 49% 33% 54% 43% 55% 47% 55% 43% *
Not sure 20% 20% 19% 30% 17% 21% 12% 17% 24% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,123) (537) (586) (283) (206) (367) (267) (720) (136) (171) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 4% 4% 18% 3% 17% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 12% 6%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 10% 28% 2% 28% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 18% 9% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 46% 75% 48% 16% 83% 16% 46% 45% 51% 50% 45% 42% 55%
Not sure 20% 6% 28% 24% 4% 21% 22% 16% 13% 21% 18% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (389)  (399) (335)  (461)  (426) (473) (329) (213) (180) (235) 437)  (271)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing regulation of cryptocurrency

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 13% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 9% 19% 13% 8% 6% 10% 18% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 22% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 17% *
Strongly oppose 36% 37% 34% 21% 35% 36% 51% 38% 32% 31% *

Not sure 31% 26% 35% 29% 27% 39% 24% 30% 30% 32% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (534) (595) (283) (208) (369) (269) (723) (137) (174) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 13% 6% 10% 14% 11% 9% 8% 5%
Somewhat support 11% 9% 9% 16% 6% 16% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% 18% 13% 17% 17% 19% 13% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose 36% 55% 31% 23% 65% 19% 36% 35% 40% 30% 38% 33% 44%
Not sure 31% 13% 41% 35% 12% 33% 35% 28% 18% 26% 29% 37% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (392)  (398) (339)  (464)  (425) (477) (328) (217) (181) (234) (438)  (276)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing regulation of artificial intelligence (Al)

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 8% 9% % 9% 9% 9% 5% % 10% 11% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 21% 14% 8% % 11% 13% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 23% 25% 21% 29% 21% 22% 20% 25% 16% 17% *
Strongly oppose 40% 39% 42% 26% 39% 40% 54% 43% 35% 34% *

Not sure 17% 15% 19% 15% 17% 19% 14% 14% 26% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (537) (590) (284) (206) (369) (268) (725) (136) (171) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 8% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 5%
Somewhat support 12% 9% 11% 17% 8% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 23% 22% 20% 27% 16% 27% 19% 26% 28% 24% 27% 19% 27%
Strongly oppose 40% 56% 39% 27% 62% 29% 39% 39% 43% 44% 36% 39% 46%
Not sure 17% 6% 24% 19% 8% 19% 19% 13% 10% 12% 17% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (390)  (400)  (337)  (462)  (426) (476) (328) (215) (181) (236) (438)  (272)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking to make Canada part of the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support % 9% 4% 11% % 6% 4% % % 3% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 12% *
Strongly oppose 51% 49% 52% 42% 55% 49% 56% 53% 51% 44% *
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 19% 10% 20% 12% 12% 19% 27% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (533) (589) (284) (202) (369) (267) (722) (135) (169) (96)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 7% 3% 4% 13% 1% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3%
Somewhat support 13% 6% 13% 20% 3% 24% 13% 13% 15% 22% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 11% 23% 6% 23% 12% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 51% 75% 48% 30% 84% 30% 48% 53% 58% 44% 56% 44% 63%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 13% 5% 14% 20% 11% % 11% 14% 20% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (387)  (403) (332)  (460)  (424) (472) (329) (214) (178) (233) (441)  (270)

10



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking ownership of Greenland

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 6% 9% 3% 4% 7% % 6% % 3% 4% *
Somewhat support 16% 19% 14% 15% 11% 21% 16% 19% 6% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 18% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 6% *
Strongly oppose 45% 43% 47% 35% 49% 42% 55% 46% 48% 42% *

Not sure 22% 17% 26% 28% 22% 22% 16% 17% 34% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (536) (594) (285) (204) (370) (271) (728) (136) (171) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 6% 1% 4% 13% 1% 15% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Somewhat support 16% 7% 10% 33% 4% 34% 13% 21% 21% 17% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 12% 15% 4% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 6%
Strongly oppose 45% 76% 44% 17% 84% 16% 47% 44% 46% 40% 46% 39% 62%
Not sure 22% 12% 30% 22% 8% 22% 26% 19% 12% 24% 20% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (387)  (404) (339)  (462)  (430) (476) (329) (216) (179) (234) (442)  (275)

11



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking to make Canada the 51st U.S. state
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 5% 7% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% *
Strongly oppose 53% 50% 55% 45% 56% 51% 59% 56% 52% 45% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 17% 12% 18% 14% 12% 20% 25% *
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (534) (593) (285) (204) (368) (270) (726) (135) (171) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 5% 3% 3% 9% 1% 9% 4% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat support 13% 7% 11% 21% 4% 19% 16% 9% 14% 18% 12% 15% 6%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 11% 21% 6% 22% 11% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 53% 75% 51% 34% 85% 34% 49% 56% 59% 46% 58% 47% 65%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 15% 4% 15% 20% 10% 9% 17% 14% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (389)  (402)  (336)  (462)  (426) (477) (329) (214) (179) (235) (439)  (274)

12



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking ownership of Gaza after removing Palestinians

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 5% 6% 4% 4% % 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% *
Somewhat support 9% 10% % 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 2% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 11% 17% 12% 14% 9% 13% % 13% *
Strongly oppose 50% 51% 49% 43% 51% 48% 58% 52% 57% 44% *

Not sure 24% 18% 29% 27% 25% 25% 18% 20% 30% 29% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (533) (584) (282) (205) (369) (261) (718) (134) (169) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 5% 1% 4% 9% 2% 11% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Somewhat support 9% 3% 4% 19% 2% 19% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 7% 11% 21% 5% 20% 10% 18% 12% 10% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 50% 79% 46% 26% 85% 29% 46% 51% 58% 52% 50% 44% 60%
Not sure 24% 9% 35% 25% % 21% 32% 18% 13% 24% 23% 28% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (384)  (400) (333)  (457)  (425) (469) (328) (214) (178) (235) (434)  (270)

13



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Deleting a government-run database that tracks federal police misconduct
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% *
Somewhat support 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 1% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 20% 20% 11% 23% *
Strongly oppose 51% 54% 48% 44% 52% 53% 54% 52% 63% 42% *
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 19% 16% 19% 15% 15% 23% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (535) (593) (286) (204) (368) (270) (725) (135) (173) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9% 7% 2% 4%
Somewhat support 7% 4% 5% 12% 3% 12% 5% 11% 6% 12% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat oppose 21% 12% 17% 33% 10% 30% 20% 22% 21% 27% 18% 20% 21%
Strongly oppose 51% 2% 52% 30% 79% 33% 49% 50% 58% 41% 51% 52% 55%
Not sure 17% 7% 24% 19% 5% 18% 21% 14% 6% 11% 20% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (389)  (401)  (338)  (463)  (426) (477) (327) (217) (179) (236) (438)  (275)

14



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Support or Oppose Policies — Amending the Constitution to allow presidents to hold office for three terms

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% *
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 21% 10% 18% 10% 16% 5% 14% *
Strongly oppose 56% 56% 56% 51% 57% 52% 67% 57% 65% 51% *

Not sure 14% 11% 17% 15% 17% 15% 9% 12% 18% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (534) (594) (284) (206) (370) (268) (725) (135) (172) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 4% 1% 3% 8% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1%
Somewhat support 11% 4% 7% 22% 2% 20% 12% 12% 6% 11% 9% 13% 8%
Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 12% 25% 5% 25% 13% 16% 17% 20% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 56% 84% 56% 29% 90% 31% 50% 60% 65% 57% 55% 52% 65%
Not sure 14% 3% 21% 15% 2% 15% 19% 8% % 9% 17% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (390)  (402)  (336)  (461)  (427) (474) (331) (216) (179) (236) (438)  (275)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens You

1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing building codes that are intended to protect against natural disasters

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% *
Somewhat support 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 19% 14% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 14% 14% *
Strongly oppose 62% 60% 64% 55% 62% 61% 71% 65% 60% 60% *

Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 18% 7% 11% 20% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (533) (597) (285) (206) (870) (269) (726) (135) (173) (96)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat support 6% 4% 5% 8% 2% 10% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Somewhat oppose 17% 8% 11% 31% 7% 29% 16% 13% 23% 21% 16% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 62% 80% 63% 44% 86% 43% 61% 68% 59% 62% 61% 60% 68%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 14% 4% 16% 16% 11% % 12% 14% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (390) (402) (338) (463) (427) (476) (328) (217) (180) (237) (440) (273)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 27 - March 2, 2025 - 1137 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 27 - March 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.537, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.927.

1137
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

98 questions not reported.

You
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